CrossCheck Compliance LLC Promotes Tracey Levandoski to Managing Director

CHICAGO, IL – *February 9, 2021* - CrossCheck Compliance LLC (CrossCheck), a leading regulatory compliance consulting firm, announced today that the firm has promoted Tracey Levandoski to managing director in its regulatory compliance and internal audit practice.

In her expanded role Levandoski will be responsible for a portfolio of clients, leading strategic partner engagements, and engagement teams. Since joining the firm in 2017 she has executed engagements with excellence, become a trusted advisor to clients, and shared her knowledge broadly across the financial services industry through articles and speaking engagements with industry trade organizations.

"Tracey has a loyal client following in banks, mortgage companies, credit unions and fintechs." said Liza Warner, managing director, practice leader for regulatory compliance, internal audit, and fair lending. Warner added, "Having worked as both a prudential regulator and in banking institutions, Tracey brings to her clients, extensive knowledge and demonstrated expertise in both lending and deposit regulations."

Connect with Tracey via LinkedIn. https://www.linkedin.com/in/tracey-levandoski/.

About CrossCheck

CrossCheck Compliance LLC is a nationwide consulting firm providing regulatory compliance, internal audit, fair lending, litigation support, and loan review services, exclusively to organizations in the financial services industry. The firm's clients rely on CrossCheck to identify and manage risk by providing independent, objective advice based on deep operating experience, regulatory expertise, and proven methodologies. For more information, visit: www.crosscheckcompliance.com.

Press Contact:

Linda Wagner
Marketing Director
CrossCheck Compliance LLC
lwagner@crosscheckcompliance.com